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ALLOCATION OF COAL MINES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Power Ministry has made any recommendation to the Ministry of Coal for allocation of coal mines for midterm power purchase agreement;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any action is being taken by the Ministry of Coal on the recommendations; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and further action proposed to be taken by the Ministry in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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